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1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 ● Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 
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April 12, 2019 

 

ERRATUM TO PENALTY ASSESSMENT 

 

RE: In the Matter of the Penalty Assessment Against Fiorito Enterprises, Inc., & Rabanco 

Companies d/b/a Republic Services of Kent in the Amount of $1,000, 

Docket TG-190089 

 

TO ALL PARTIES: 

 

On April 11, 2019, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) 

assessed a penalty of $1,000 (Penalty Assessment) against Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco 

Companies d/b/a Republic Services of Kent for ten violations of Washington Administrative 

Code 480-70-201. Page five of the Penalty Assessment consists of a form to be returned either 

with payment, contesting the violation, or requesting mitigation. This form erroneously listed the 

penalty owed as $800. This erratum notes and corrects that error by modifying the first option on 

the form as follows: 

[  ]  1.  Payment of penalty. I admit that the violations occurred and enclose $1,000 in 

payment of the penalty. 

A corrected version of the form is attached to this Notice. 

 

 

 

RAYNE PEARSON 

Director, Administrative Law Division 
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WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

PENALTY ASSESSMENT TG-190089 

 

PLEASE NOTE: You must complete and sign this document, and send it to the Commission 

within 15 days after you receive the penalty assessment. Use additional paper if needed. 

I have read and understand RCW 9A.72.020 (printed below), which states that making false 

statements under oath is a class B felony. I am over the age of 18, am competent to testify to the 

matters set forth below and I have personal knowledge of those matters. I hereby make, under 

oath, the following statements. 

 

[   ]  1. Payment of penalty. I admit that the violations occurred and enclose $1,000 in 

payment of the penalty. 

 

[   ]  2. Contest the violations. I believe that some or all of the alleged violations did not occur 

for the reasons I describe below (if you do not include reasons supporting your contest here, 

your request will be denied):  

 

 

 

      [   ]  a) I ask for a hearing to present evidence on the information I provide above to an 

administrative law judge for a decision 

 

OR [   ]  b) I ask for a Commission decision based solely on the information I provide above. 

 

 

[   ]  3. Application for mitigation. I admit the violations, but I believe that the penalty should 

be reduced for the reasons set out below (if you do not include reasons supporting your 

application here, your request will be denied):      

 

 

 

 

 [   ]  a) I ask for a hearing to present evidence on the information I provide above to an 

administrative law judge for a decision 

 

OR [   ]  b) I ask for a Commission decision based solely on the information I provide above. 

 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing, 

including information I have presented on any attachments, is true and correct. 

 

Dated: __________________ [month/day/year], at ________________________ [city, state] 

 

_____________________________________  ___________________________ 

Name of Respondent (Company) – please print  Signature of Applicant 


